Statutory declaration under section 4(1) (b) of the RTI act, 2005

Particulars of the Institution

Name of the Institution	SBMS College, Sualkuchi (Higher Education Institution)
Year of Establishment	1963
Address	P.K Road, Sualkuchi , Kamrup -781103, Assam
Telephone Number	9101239008, 9707023066
Email Id	<u>collegesbms@gmail.com</u>
Website	http://www.sbmscollege.org
Nature of the Institution	Government (Provincialised) Recognised under section 2(f) and 12B of the UGC Act
Institutional Affiliation	Affiliated to Gauhati University and follows the CBCS curriculum of the University at the UG level
Streams	Arts, Science and Commerce
Number of Departments	18
Courses offered	B.A., B.Sc , B.Com, B.Voc, BCA

Functions and Duties of the Institution

As a premier higher education institution in Greater Sualkuchi area, SBMS College, Sualkuchi defines our commitment to nurturing academic excellence by providing inclusive and high quality education accessible to all. Affiliated to Gauhati University, the college meticulously follows the university's UG level academic curricula, ensuring a holistic learning experience and comprehensive education through dedicated faculty efforts.

Right to Information (RTI) and Information delivery system of the Institution

SBMS College, Sualkuchi, upholds transparency and accountability as a government–funded institution under the RTI Act 2005. A dedicated Public Information Officer oversees the efficient handling of RTI applications, ensuring timely and comprehensive responses, fostering a culture of openness and trust.

Appellate Authority: Dr. Nihar Ranjan Kalita, Principal, SBMS College, Sualkuchi

Public Information Officer: Dr. Jogesh Deka

Contact Number of PIO: 7635948621

Office Assistant (Attached to the PIO): Mr. Arup Sarma